A copy of the Amendment Agreement is available for inspection during normal business hours from
9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. at the Company's registered office at 150 Changi Road, #03-05, Guthrie
Building, Singapore 419973 for three months from the date of this announcement.

3. ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES REQUIRED BY THE SGX-ST

Further to the announcement dated 1 July 2021 (the "1 July Announcement"), the disclosures
referred to in paragraph 2(g) of the 1 July Announcement in relation to the Placement are set out
below.

3.1 Shareholding Interests of the Investors

 The shareholding interests of each Investor before and after the Placement are as follows:

2

Name of Investor

Number of
Shares held
Prior to the

Placement as
at the Latest
Practicable

Date(1)

Total Shares
held as a

percentage of
the

Company's
issued share
capital as at
the Latest

Practicable
Date

Number of
Placement

Shares to be
subscribed for

Total Shares
held

(including
Placement

Shares) as a
percentage of

the
Company's

issued share
capital as at
the Latest

Practicable
Date

Total Shares
held as a

percentage of
the

Company's
issued share

capital
immediately

after the
Proposed
Placement

Lim Chye Huat @ Bobby
Lim Chye Huat

- - 11,000,000 15.8% 10.5%

Chua Keng Woon 263,000 0.4% 11,000,000 16.2% 10.8%

Lim Ching Tiew 20,100 0.03% 3,500,000 5.1% 3.4%

Lim Siang Hwa - - 3,500,000 5.0% 3.4%

Too Lee Soong 10,500 0.02% 2,700,000 3.9% 2.6%

Yee Chia Hsing - - 2,000,000 2.9% 1.9%

Kok Shaw Terk - - 1,000,000 1.4% 1.0%

Total 293,600 0.45% 34,700,000 50.3% 33.6%

Note:

(1) The Latest Practicable Date is 2 July 2021.

3.2 Backgrounds of the Investors

The respective backgrounds of the Investors are as follows:

Name Background
Lim Chye Huat @ Bobby Lim Chye
Huat

Mr. Lim is currently the chairman and non-executive, non-
independent director of Tai Sin Electric Limited. He is also
a non-executive independent director of Hubline Berhad.

Chua Keng Woon Mr. Chua is currently an independent director of Hai Leck
Holdings Limited and Asiamedic Limited.

Lim Ching Tiew Mr. Lim is currently the business development manager
at Setronics Marketing, a sole proprietorship. He is also a